

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Daniel B. Bostrom, a lifetime resident of St. Paul's East Side, is a 1958 graduate of Johnson High School and a 1975 graduate of the University of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Daniel B. Bostrom has been a member of the St. Paul Police Department for 24 years and a sergeant for 20 years, during which time he served in the Patrol, Juvenile, Communications and Traffic Divisions; and

WHEREAS: Daniel B. Bostrom has been active in Parent-Teacher organizations, East Side Community Council, Johnson High School band boosters, and his local church's affairs; and

WHEREAS: Daniel B. Bostrom has served on numerous St. Paul School Board committees, finally being elected Chairman of the School board from 1984 to the present time, in which capacity he has served with distinction, giving unstintingly of his time, experience and talents:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, May 6, 1988 to be

DANIEL B. BOSTROM DAY

in Minnesota.

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth

COVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 2 2 1988

Jan andream Morres

Secretary of State